
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

E. MARTIN ESTRADA
United States Attorney
DAVID M. HARRIS
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Civil Division
CEDINA M. KIM
Assistant United States Attorney
Senior Trial Attorney, Civil Division
ANDREA BANKS, CSBN 275286
Special Assistant United States Attorney
Office of the General Counsel
Social Security Administration
6401 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21235
Telephone: (510) 970-4803
E-Mail: andrea.banks@ssa.gov
Attorneys for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL L. FARRIS,

Plaintiff,

v.

MARTIN O’MALLEY,
Commissioner of Social Security,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. 8:24-CV-00513-HDV-SK

[PROPOSED]

ORDER AWARDING EAJA FEES

Based upon the parties’ Stipulation for Award of EAJA Fees (“Stipulation”), IT 

IS ORDERED that EAJA fees are awarded in the amount of $7,300.00 and $405.00 in

costs, subject to the terms of the stipulation.

DATED: 
HON. HERNAN D. VERA
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 8:24-cv-00513-HDV-SK     Document 13-1     Filed 08/28/24     Page 1 of 1   Page ID
#:1114

link 13

8/29/24

HERNAN D. VERA

Michael L. Farris v. Commissioner of Social Security Doc. 14

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/8:2024cv00513/917613/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/8:2024cv00513/917613/14/
https://dockets.justia.com/

