i	1	
1 2 3 4 5 6	E. MARTIN ESTRADA United States Attorney DAVID M. HARRIS Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division CEDINA M. KIM Assistant United States Attorney Senior Trial Attorney, Civil Division	
_	ANDREA BANKS, CSBN 275286	
7	Special Assistant United States Attorney	
8	Office of the General Counsel Social Security Administration	
9	6401 Security Boulevard	
10	Baltimore, MD 21235	link 13
11	Telephone: (510) 970-4803 E-Mail: andrea.banks@ssa.gov	mik 13
12	Attorneys for Defendant	
13		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16		
17	MICHAEL L. FARRIS,	No. 8:24-CV-00513-HDV-SK
18	Plaintiff,	
19	V.	([PROPOSED] ORDER AWARDING EAJA FEES
20	MARTIN O'MALLEY,))
21	Commissioner of Social Security,	
22	Defendant.	
23	,	
24	Based upon the parties' Stipulation for Award of EAJA Fees ("Stipulation"), IT	
25	IS ORDERED that EAJA fees are awarded in the amount of \$7,300.00 and \$405.00 in	
26	costs, subject to the terms of the stipulation.	
27	AT M	
28	DATED: 8/29/24	(/1 "/en
28	HON. HERNAN D. VERA	
	U	NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE